BOX ASSIGNMENTS	07-10-2	002		DO NOT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS
			T VLY		
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER	1021550	051	124,000000		
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHE	SCICNODO(C))	119 OK COP	' IHERE	OF.	<del> </del>
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTYLES) (AS 1. Takashi Koyama	531314UK3(3)).	2. Takeshi Ito	,		
1 a Tabandana 1		4. Kaoru Kan			
5. Yoichi Washizu		6. Atsushi Na			
7. Takeshi Abe	7-8-02	8. Hiroyuki A			
9. Kenichi Aoki	•	10.			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING P	ARTY(IES) ATTACHÉ	D? YES	⊠NO		
2 DADTY//FOY /A COLONIES (O) DECENTRAL	NITEDECT				
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING	SINTEREST:				
NAME: Olympus Optical Co., Ltd.					
ADDRESS: 43-2 Hatagaya, 2-chome, Shibu	ya-ku, Tokyo, Japan				
ADDITIONAL NAME(C) & ADDDECC(EC) A	TTACHEDO EDVEO	MNO			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) A  3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUME		<u>⊠</u> NO		***	
(Submit herewith only one document for		conies of sam	o Acciann	nant signed by differ	ont inventors to acc
document)	recordation—multiple	copies or sam	e Assigni	ment signed by differ	ent inventors is one
SASSIGNMENT OF SWHOLE	PART INTER	EST	EXEC.	DATE: 6/5/02, 6/6/02	2 & 6/21/02
	ILE/PHOTOCOPY	.201		JA12: 0/0/02, 0/0/02	L & 0/2 1/02
	D TRANSLATION				
SECURITY MERGER OTH		·			
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARAT ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 6/5/02,	ION IF FILED HEREV	VITH: ( <u>NOTE</u> :	IF DATE	S ON DECLARATIO	N AND
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHER		HEET(S) attac	hed2	YES NO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1ª INVENTOR	B. PATENT N		W#	1* INVENTOR
series code/serial no	if not in item 1		. (0,		if not in item 1
10/086,196290732		Proceedings of the control of the co		-1100 to 120 a 100 to 120 a	
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Corre		6. NUMBER	RINVOLV	ED:	
Concerning Document Should be Mailed:		APPLNS	1 + PATS	8 <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP		7. AMOUNT	OF FEE I	DUE: (Code 581)	
Intellectual Property Group		ABOVE TO			
1600 Tysons BoulevardMcLean, VA 22102					
E E A TTV DVT		<del> </del>			
5.5ATTY DKT:		8. PLEASE CI		O OUR DEPOSIT ACC	COUNT
290732   Լ	JS-P1565	UNDER ORD		41050	290732
	IENT REF.	dup. sheet not r		CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t					
the original document.	no lorogoing informati	on is true and	COTTCCT EL	nd any allached cop	y is a true copy of
11		10. Total num	ber of pag	ges including this	
$\mathcal{L}_{l}$				ts and document	3
		(do not file du	p. Cover :	sheet)	
Signature	_				
Attorney: Glenn J. Perry					
Reg. No. <u>28458</u>			8, 2002		
Atty/Sec: gjp/dlh TEL: (703)			(703) 90		
	VITH PTO RETUR	N RECEIPT	(PAT-103	3A)	
	\				
FC:581 40.00 CH					
	)				
	1				
30290937_1				PATENT	PAT-114X 6/02
					· / 11 117/ 0/02

PATENT PAT-114X 6/02 REEL: 013070 FRAME: 0161

Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102

### USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA			
executed with or after application			
Atty. Dkt. P			
M#	Client Ref.		

### NONPROVISIONAL

# ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

		<u>OF NONP</u>	ROVISION	IAL APPLICATIO	<u>N</u>
the under	In signed, to	n consideration of the sum of Ten l wit:	Dollars (\$10.0	00) and other good and	valuable consideration paid to each of
INSERT		(1) Takashi KOYAMA			(2) Takeshi ITO
NAME(S)	OF	(3) Takashi INOUE			(4) Kaoru KANEKO
INVENTO	R(S)	(5) Yoichi WASHIZU			x box if continued on page 2
	ot and suffi fer(s) unto		wledged by th	e undersigned who at	the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s)
INSERT					
NAME(S)	OF	Olympus Optical Co.	. Ltd.		
ASSIGNE	E(S)				
& ADDRES	SS(ES)				
(hereinafter do any and all div	esignated "AS visions, contin	SSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for uations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and	the United States all resulting paten	of America as defined in 35 U.S ts, known as	S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including
TITLE OF	N	CAMERA			
for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:  NOTE → → (A) □ even date herewith					
(Complete		(B) ☐ on (C) ☐ in U.S. Appln. No.		e	
line A, B a	na/or C)	(C) in U.S. Appin. No.		filed	
AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;  AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.  NOTE  The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Winthrop LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.					
	INVENT	rors		DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
1):	Takas	Sh: KOYAMA		June 5, 2002	7717120000
Name:		ni KOYAMA	<del></del>		
2)		eshi Ito		June 21,2002	
Name:	Takesi				
3)	Taka	shi Inove		June 5,2002	
Name:		ni INOUE			
4) Name:		u Kaneko		June 5.2002	
Name: Kaoru KANEKO					
5) Name:	Jack	li Washizu		June 5, 2002	

PAT-114 1/00

Name:

Yoichi WASHIZU

## ASSIGNMENT (Continued from page 1)

### LISTING OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS

INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)

(6) Atsushi NAKAMAE	(11)
(7) Takeshi ABE	(12)
(8) Hiroyuki ANDO	(13)
(9) Kenichi AOKI	(14)
(10)	(15)

#### SIGNATURES OF ADDITIONAL INVENTORS/WITNESSES/DATES SIGNED

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES
6) Name:	Atsushi NAKAMAE	June 6. 2002	
7) Name:	Jakoshi Üle Takeshi ABE	June 5, 2002	
8) Name:	Miroyuki Ando Hiroyuki ANDO	June 5, 2002	
9) Name:	Kenichi Aoki Kenichi AOKI	June 5, 2002	
10) Name:			
11) Name:			
12) Name:			
13) Name:			
14)			
Name: 15)			
Name:			

CDC-114 9/96

PATENT REEL: 013070 FRAME: 0163